
RFP 21‐500591, Media Services
Mandatory Pre‐Proposal Conference

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

Sign‐In
November 30, 2021 

10:30 AM

Name Department / Company Telephone E-mail LSBE PRIME

1
Ronetta Linzer Andrus CATMEDIA, Inc. 404.315.9700 Ronetta.L.Andrus@CATMEDIA.com x

2
Catherine Downey CATMEDIA, Inc. 404.315.9700 Catherine.Downey@CATMEDIA.com x

3
Heather Seelbach CATMEDIA, Inc. 404.315.9700 heather.seelbach@CATMEDIA.com x

4
John Wesley Scales Diversified Technologies, LLC / DT 

Studios 404.867.1548 jscales@divtechllc.com x

5
Brittany Hester CATMEDIA, Inc. 404.315.9700 brittany.hester@CATMEDIA.com  x

6
Aaron McKevitt CATMEDIA, Inc. 404.315.9700 Aaron.McKevitt@CATMEDIA.com x

7

Deputy Fire Chief 
Jason Smith DeKalb County Fire Rescue Services

8

Deputy Chief William 
Voorhies DeKalb County Fire Rescue Services

9
Delois Robinson DeKalb County Purchasing & 

Contracting (Procurement Manager) 404.427.1319 drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

10
Korita Slaton DeKalb First LSBE Team 404.371.4770 DekalbFirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov

11
Karl Adkins Work Source Development 678.436.6472 kadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov

12
Faye Vinson Work Source Development 470.542.7406 fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov

13
Jennifer Schofield DeKalb County Purchasing & 

Contracting (Host) 404.687.4042 jjschofield@dekalbcountyga.gov

14

Mandatory Pre-Proposal - Media Services


